Agreement to Release Liability and to Hold Harmless - Parents

Please read this form carefully and be aware that in registering your child for participating in Clayton Valley Presbyterian Children's Center Program at the Clayton Valley Presbyterian Church, you are advised of certain risks which you may experience as a result of the COVID-19 virus during your child's participation in this program.

We, the parents thereof promise to abide by all of the Center's policies and procedures, including those protocols in place during the COVID-19 pandemic.

By our signatures hereunder, we certify that neither our child nor anyone in the same household knowingly has the COVID-19 virus or has awareness of having been exposed to COVID-19.

We expressly agree to hold harmless and to indemnify the Clayton Valley Presbyterian Church, it's officers and board members, for any and all claims now or in the future, which may arise as a result of us or anyone in our family or our friendship networks who contract COVID-19 or any virus due to directly to or due indirectly to our child's participating in this school program, from the date of our signing this release, and for additional 30 days beyond the duration of any health department restrictions which are in place.

By execution of this release, the undersigned expressly agree not to sue the Clayton Valley Presbyterian Church, and its officers and board members due to those reasons stated above. The undersigned acknowledges above that he/she is releasing any and all rights to make a claim or file a lawsuit against the Clayton Valley Presbyterian Church, and its officers and board members for such related illness as specified above,

We have read and fully understand the above terms, and we sign this voluntarily. We understand that this agreement shall not be modified orally by anyone.

Parent's Name:_____

Parent's Signature:

Date: _____

Please return this form to Director, Kristi Buchholz

Kbuchholzcvpcc@gmail.com 925-672-0882